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RESERVE BANK. OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in' Circulation 
Demand deposits-

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits .. 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

New Zealand 
£ 

138,987 
12,024,048 

1,500,000 
6,915,275 

WEDNESDAY, 8 MARCH 1967 
£ 

79,156,947 

14,053,111 
58,193,759 
1,143,647 

40,134,235 

12,163,035 
2,275,819 

8,415,275 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term £ 
bills 18,381,346 

(b) Investments.. 17,991,099 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

78,695,293 
61,354,522 
4,865,562 

£ 
157,122 

36,372,445 
123,550 

---- 144,915,377 
Investments in New Zealand

(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

30,358,368 
73,500 

30,431,868 
3,535,466 

£215,535,828 £215,535,828 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 245 

Deelsiona 01 the Minister 01 Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Part List 

Item No. Goods 

I I I MFN·I 
II No. I 

B.P. Aul. Can. Gen. Ref. From 
I 

To· 

541. 700.9 HS 592 in ampoules only .. .. Free .. . . 20% 25% 23.3 245 1/3/67 31/3/72 
554.200.0 Products, as may be approved, when Free .. .. .. 10% 10.8 

imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap-

Approved-
Edes concentrate ZN-I00 .. 245 1/11/66 31/12/73 
Texofor Bl .. .. . . 245 22/3/67 30/6/68 

641.958.1 Paperboard, printing and writing .. Free .. .. .. Free . . 245 1/1/66 31/12/73 

642.930.9 Wadding, cellulose, bleached, 633 g/m2 Free .. .. .. 10% 10.8 245 1/8/66 31/8/67 
to 835 g/m2 

654.060.0 Fabrics in panel form, beaded or sequin- Free .. .. .. 17t% 10.8 245 1/10/66 30/9/67 
ed, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making hand-
bags 

655.100.1 Felt, tarred, when declared by a manu- Free .. .. .. 10% . . 245 22/3/67 31/12/73 
facturer for use by him only in making 
footwear 

698.912.9 Tin lid openers, wing-lever types, being Free .. .. . . 25% 10.8 245 28/2/67 31/12/71 
metal stampings for permanent at-
tachment to polish tins 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry. 

Decisio~$ cancelled:. 

554.200.0 TexoforB1 
641.502;1 Paper, Alph ••. plastic sheet 
641.930.1 Kraft paper ~ .. plastic sheet 
641.955.1 Paper, printed ... plastic sheet 
642.930.9 Wadding, cellulose, ... 835 GRSM2 
655.100.1 Felt, tarred ... footwear 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1967. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

57 
223 
223 
223 
236 
49 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


