RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 8 MARCH 1967

1	Liabilities	7	£	Assets £
Notes in Circulation	••		79,156,947	Gold 157,122
Demand deposits—				Overseas assets—
(a) State	••	•• ••	14,053,111	(a) Current accounts and short-term £
(b) Banks	••		58,193,759	bills 18,381,346
(c) Marketing accounts	••	•• ••	1,143,647	(b) Investments
(d) Other	••	•• ••	40,134,235	36,372,445
Time deposits	••		••	New Zealand coin 123,550
Liabilities in currencies oth	er than	New Zealand		Discounts
currency		£		Advances—
(a) Demand	••	138,987		(a) To the State (including Treasury
(b) Time	••	12,024,048		bills) 78,695,293
			12,163,035	(b) To marketing accounts 61,354,522
Other liabilities	••		2,275,819	(c) Other advances 4,865,562
Capital accounts—				144,915,377
(a) General Reserve Fund	••	1,500,000		Investments in New Zealand—
(b) Other reserves	••	6,915,275		(a) N.Z. Government securities 30,358,368
			8,415,275	(b) Other 73,500
				30,431,868
				Other assets 3,535,466
			215,535,828	£215,535,828
		-	210,000,000	
				M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 245

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
	Goods	B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
541.700.9 554.200.0	HS 592 in ampoules only Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap—	Free Free			20%	25% 10%	23.3 10.8	245	1/3/67	31/3/72
	Approved— Edes concentrate ZN-100 Texofor B1							245 245	1/11/66 22/3/67	31/12/73 30/6/68
641.958.1	Paperboard, printing and writing	Free	••			Free		245	1/1/66	31/12/73
642.930.9	Wadding, cellulose, bleached, 633 g/m ² to 835 g/m ²	Free	••	•		10%	10.8	245	1/8/66	31/8/67
654.060.0	Fabrics in panel form, beaded or sequin- ed, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hand- bags	Free	••			17 1 %	10.8	245	1/10/66	30/9/67
655.100.1	Felt, tarred, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making footwear	Free	••			10%		245	22/3/67	31/12/73
698.912.9	Tin lid openers, wing-lever types, being metal stampings for permanent at- tachment to polish tins	Free	••		••	25%	10.8	245	28/2/67	31/12/71

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions ca	ncelled :		Mis	CELLANEOUS						. .	
554.200.0	Texofor B1	•• •••	1	1	•• •	••		1	57	••	1
641.502.1	Paper, Alph plastic sheet					••			223	••	·
641.930.1	Kraft paper plastic sheet	•• ••				••			223	••	
641.955.1	Paper, printed plastic sheet	•••				••			223	••	
642.930.9	Wadding, cellulose, 835 GRSM2	2							236	••	
655.100.1	Felt, tarred footwear					••	••		49	••	•••
					·			1 ×] [·	

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1967.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.